75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

Senate Bill 134

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Governor Theodore R. Kulongoski for Oregon Liquor Control Commission)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.**

Modifies authority of Oregon Liquor Control Commission agents.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

2 Relating to the Oregon Liquor Control Commission; amending ORS 471.775.

3 Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

4 **SECTION 1.** ORS 471.775 is amended to read:

5 471.775. (1) The provisions of ORS 183.440 [shall] apply to subpoen as issued by a [each] member

6 of the Oregon Liquor Control Commission or any of its authorized agents.

7 (2) Inspectors and [investigators] other sworn staff employed by the commission, while acting

8 within the scope of employment, [shall] have all the authority given by statute to peace officers

9 of this state, including the authority to make arrests, issue citations in lieu of arrest and serve

10 and execute warrants of arrest and warrants of search and seizure.

11

1